
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original House Bill No. 150 by Representative Travis Johnson

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "and" change "R.S. 3:342(I)(2)" to "R.S. 3:342(B) and (I)(2)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 4, after "director;" and before "and" insert "to provide relative to ex officio members without voting rights;"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." and before "hereby" change "R.S. 3:342(I)(2) is" to "R.S. 3:342(B) and (I)(2) are"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, after line 17, insert the following:

"B.(1) Members shall serve during their tenure in the offices listed in Subsection A of this Section.

(2) The presidents of the Louisiana Tech University, University of Louisiana at Monroe, Southern University System, Louisiana State University, and Grambling State University shall serve as ex officio members without voting rights.

* * *

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "Any" to "The"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 2, after "state" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, delete line 3 in its entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 4, delete "from hiring, if not already a resident of the district."